Reimbursement of Expenses receivable 0.14 3.59

Note : Related party relationship are as identified by the management.

THE PERIA KARAMALAI TEA AND PRODUCE COMPANY LIMITED

105

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Contd..)

15.	 Corporate Social Responsibility:

	 The gross amount required to be spent by the company during the year 	:	 Rs. NIL
	 Amount spent during the year 	 :	 Rs. NIL

16.	 Correction of errors

	� During 2020, the Company discovered that the Electricity consumption deposit  balance with TNEB has been
Erroneously overstated  by an amount of Rs 30.62 lakhs  in the books . The deposit amounts adjusted against
power charges by TNEB in earlier years prior to 2018 has not been adjusted in the books as power charges due
to absence of such information with the company.  Hence the same has been adjusted in the opening reserves
of financial statements for the year ended 31.03.2020 to correct this error. There is no impact on the basic or
diluted earnings per share and no impact on the total operating, investing or financing cash flows for the years
ended 31 March 2019 and March 2020.

Balance Sheet	 Rupees in lakhs

As on 31.03.2020 As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

Total Assets 19,859.18 30.62 19,828.56
Other Financial Asset (Non-Current) 160.42 30.62 129.80
Other Assets 19,698.76 19,698.76
Total Liabilities 19,859.18 30.62 19,828.56
Retained Earnings 4,356.65 30.62 4,326.03
Other Reserves 11,737.63 11,737.63
Other Liabilities 3,764.90 3,764.90

17.	� Availment/repayment of Unsecured Loan during the year:

	� During the year company availed Unsecured Loan from Barclays Financial Services Limited to the extent of
Rs. 3,000 Lakhs and same was utilised and for the purpose of Unsecured Loan given to Related and Non related
Parties during the year as part of Investment division of the company.  The loan was repaid the during the year.
Interest paid on this short term loan has been shown as such under finance cost.  Interest realized is included in
interest receipt under other operating revenue.

[…]

Year ended
31.03.2020

(Rs.in Lakhs)

Loans Receivable 830.00 1,950.00

Lease Deposit receivable 2.00 2.00

Trade Payables 7.90 5.02

Payable to Post Employment Benefit Plan – Gratuity 186.27 176.88

Reimbursement of Expenses receivable 0.14 3.59

Note : Related party relationship are as identified by the management.

15.	 Correction of errors

During 2020, the Group discovered that the Electricity consumption deposit balance with TNEB has been
Erroneously overstated   by an amount of Rs 30.62 lakhs   in the books . The deposit amounts adjusted against
power charges by TNEB in earlier years prior to 2018 has not been adjusted in the books as power charges due
to absence of such information with the Group.  Hence the same has been adjusted in the opening reserves   of
financial statements for the year ended 31.03.2020   to correct this error  There is no impact on the basic or diluted
earnings per share and no impact on the total operating, investing or financing cash flows for the years ended 31
March 2019 and 31 March 2020.

THE PERIA KARAMALAI TEA AND PRODUCE COMPANY LIMITED

153

Balance Sheet	 Rupees in lakhs

As on 31.03.2020 As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

Total Assets 19,859.18 30.62 19828.56
Other Financial Asset (Non-Current) 160.42 30.62 129.80
Other Assets 19698.76 19698.76
Total Liabilities 19859.18 30.62 19828.56
Retained Earnings 4,356.65 30.62 4,326.03
Other Reserves 11737.63 11,737.63
Other Liabilities 3,764.90 3,764.90

16.	� Availment/repayment of Unsecured Loan during the year:

	� During the year Group availed Unsecured Loan from Barclays Financial Services Limited to the extent of Rs.
3,000 Lakhs and same was utilised and for the purpose of Unsecured Loan given to Related and Non related
Parties during the year as part of Investment division of the Group.  The loan was repaid the during the year.
Interest paid on this short term loan has been shown as such under finance cost.  Interest realized is included in
interest receipt under other operating revenue.